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OP Mental Health Monitor

Offering Peace of Mind to Worried Families

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN |
ANY DUPLICATION, DISCLOSURE OR TRANS
IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMIS
RELATED AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES.




Mental Health Monitor - Training \WWebinar

Attendees will be muted. If you have a question, enter it into the Questions
box.
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You won't be able to hear the webinar or
talk with other webinar attendees or

organizers.

Talking:

[Enter a question for staff]

Webinar ID: 706-900-787
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During this training you'll learn:

e \What the Mental Health Monitor tool is
e How to access and setup the Mental Health Monitor
e Leverage the actionable data to help monitor and treat patients




Message from Clinical Product Team




Message from Clinical Product Team

Dr. Dan Feiten Dr. Rich Szabo
Medical Director Clinical Analyst




A Generation in Crisis

e Almost 3 million children diagnosed with
a serious emotional / behavioral health
condition in the US

e April - Oct 2020: US hospitals saw a 24%
increase in mental health ER visits for
children ages 5to 11,and a 31%
iIncrease for children ages 12 to 17.

e 2020 saw a 31% increase in BH-related
emergency room Visits

e Provider shortages:
o APA: Only 4,000 out of more than 100,000
U.S. clinical psychologists are child and
adolescent clinicians



https://www.apa.org/monitor/2022/01/special-childrens-mental-health

A Generation in Crisis

e Oct2021: AAP-AACAP-CHA Declaration

Effects of the pandemic on teen mental health

Mgwh”dand Percent of parents noticing a new problem or worsening of an existing problem
Adolescent Mental Health Teen girls Teen boys
o A steady increase Anxiety
Rates of childhood mental health concerns 36% 19%
and suicide rose steadily between 2010 Depression
and 2020 and by 2018 suicide was the 31% 18%
second leading cause of death for youth Sleep issues
ages 10-24 24% 21%
o Impacts of Covid-19 Withdrawing from family

14% 13%

More than 140,000 children in the US lost
a primary and/or secondary caregiver, with
yvouth of color disproportionately impacted

Aggressive behavior

9% 8%

Source: C.S. Mott Children’s Hospital
National Poll on Children’s Health, 2021



https://www.aap.org/en/advocacy/child-and-adolescent-healthy-mental-development/aap-aacap-cha-declaration-of-a-national-emergency-in-child-and-adolescent-mental-health/
https://www.aap.org/en/advocacy/child-and-adolescent-healthy-mental-development/aap-aacap-cha-declaration-of-a-national-emergency-in-child-and-adolescent-mental-health/
https://www.aap.org/en/advocacy/child-and-adolescent-healthy-mental-development/aap-aacap-cha-declaration-of-a-national-emergency-in-child-and-adolescent-mental-health/

OP Mental Health Monitor Overview




OP Mental Health Monitor

e The OP Mental Health Monitor tracks behavioral
changes in those patients added to the tracking : i ehiiia
program

e Based on two surveys:

o Teen-Modified PHQ9: Depression assessment scale (13

questions)
o GAD7: General anxiety assessment scale (7 questions)

e [racks changes, negative or positive, over time,

and flags patients at higher risk of suicide pIrs
o Providers can review the trends tile for a practice-wide | . i Kecouiign i
visual reference of changes et week

e Tracks patients’ visits to the practice, missed |
appointments, and referrals for patients with s s s s
behavioral healthcare needs




Taking Data to the Next Level

@ Demographic Analysis and Recall EI &3

}

\Print Grid'}[] Highlighted only | Print Letters ‘ ]Send Messages‘ ’ Export XLS ’ { Export CDA ‘ \ Create/Save Report | Saved Reports: |
|- - | — - - — — - ,‘_v —) — L i 1
lPatient Demographics “ Clinical Recall iCare Plan Recall ” Vaccine Status Recall ” Vaccines Given‘
aW ata O I I e ‘ O I I I e S Result date range: [1/29/2022 v |to: [9/29/2022 v | \ Search | [Jexpand grid
o S S Status Flag Test Result Value Range
[Jinclude problerersEidEAeidlcatlon allergies in "Tracking” status - LOINC L H Low High
I [Problem: | ADJUSTMENT DISORDER WIT | [ Lab results: | None selected v!| oQgle v|lo v|
[ | [ 1
v | ‘N lected v 0 0
vVailuablie when andlyzed. 1| Qs @ortlne e ] I} O
|| Oand @ or | None selected v| OOl v]jo v]
* - Getting Worse: 60.00%
I\/l | | I\/l ta ke S t h e t I m e a n x  Age  BithDate RecordType Record Date Record Description A Record Code L:
19/23/2021  Problem aispozy: AEbEMERAEomtMin AR sra1 7/11/20;
u 19/22/2021 Problem 8/29/2022 MENTAL DISCRDER 74732009 8/29/20i
( 1 2/8/2021 Problem 7/20/2000; Majordepressive disorder, single 55 7/20/20
episode, unspecified
‘ 1 9/22/2021 Problem 6/14/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 6/14/20.
19/22/2021 Problem 6/14/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 6/14/20.
" " 13 2/14/2009 Problem 5/11/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 5/11/20:
al I O I I I a I O I l . re S e I I I I I 8 9/12/2014 Problem 5/14/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 8/18/20:
. 11/2/2021 Problem 5/11/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 5/11/20.
2 11/26/2019 Problem 5/4/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 5/4/202.
| |
V I S a | a Ct I O n a b | e re S | tS 11 7/11/2011 Problem 5/11/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 5/11/20.
u , u [ | 30 5/6/1992 Problem 5/4/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 5/4/202;
18 10/10/2003 Problem 5/17/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 5/17/20i
22 10/25/199% Problem 5/17/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 5/17/20.
17 9/10/2005 Problem 5/17/2022 Mental health promotion 385891009 5/17/20:
v
— e e e o e e e Em e e e e R e e e e Em Em e e e e e e e e = = = >
I—
I * u n I_
' *Demographic Analysis & Recall |
Lo o o o o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = e e e = o |
Non Responders: 40.00%
|
L

~ Inorder to do the kind of analysis automated by the
“Why not just Mental Health Monitor, any report pulled in OP
use the DAR*?” :
| ) would need to be exported and further manipulated

In a program similar to MS Excel.




Behavioral Monitoring Enrollment & Tracking

Lifecycle

Assign Permissions ID Patients Assign DX Code Review Outcomes Take Action
Assign rights to those Use the DAR or a At the time of the visit Monitor scores to assess ~ Use the data to identify
staff that will need SQL query to identify or in advance, assign the  efficacy of interventions high-risk patients as
access to the Clinical patients designated MHM SNOMED codeto  orany sudden declines in well as managing &
Analytics module with BH concerns patient’s problem list patient’s status tracking referrals

Add New Patients as Necessary

The OP Mental Health Monitor empowers pediatricians to more effectively manage, track, and treat the children and young

(e,
adults they care for who have these behavioral health concerns ( 92




Current Release Functionality

e Available for free to all OP practices, with the following exceptions:
o On Prem Clients
m Current version does not yet support on premise practices

o Survey-specific functionality:
m CHADIS-users (unless OP surveys are used)
m Practice-Customized Surveys
m Spanish-Language Surveys

©p

*Please note there is no practice-specific customization available and all future changes will be universal



Let’'s Take a Look




Action ltems

4 Enable permission: Tools_ClinicalDashboards
J Identity patients using DAR or SQL report

d Apply SNOMED code

Jd Access Dashboard




Questions




Our Mission:
It's Time to Innovate Health

Office
.(Op Practicum

The OP Way

Providing inter-connected
care that empowers
practitioners and patients by
providing transformational,
innovative, stable, market
driven solutions.




Resources




Resources

e (linical Analytics: Mental Health Monitor
e (Clinical Analvtics: Overview and Patient Enrollment

e (Clinical Analvtics: Exportin

e SOL: Active Patients with F Category Diagnoses



https://op.knowledgeowl.com/help/clinical-analytics-mental-health-monitor
https://op.knowledgeowl.com/help/clinical-analytics-overview-and-patient-enrollment
https://op.knowledgeowl.com/help/clinical-analytics-exporting
https://op.knowledgeowl.com/help/sql-active-patients-with-f-code-diagnoses

Appendix / Screenshots




Practice Setup Work required

e [or ease In selecting patients to be

@ Diagnosis Code Management
displayed, any child you wish to Include In | suoweo cosemescrption supartiaissesioos ée;gg;w
the dashboard will need to have an e 5 @sone =
Identlfylng SNOMED COde added to thelr - Diagnosis Description DX Code Long Desc

prObI em || St P Mental health promotion 1385891009 'Mental health promotion

e Mental Health Promotion (385891009) is
the SNOMED that will identify a patient as
having behavioral health concerns

e¢ \When adding this to a problem list, be sure
to change the visibility to clinical staff or
higher so the diagnosis does not show on
the patient portal

e This SNOMED code exists in the
Diagnosis Code Management window

AlB:CIDIE|IFIGIHIIII)JIEKEILIMINIOIPQRISITIUVWX Y| Z




|[dentifying and

e Generate list of patients using the DAR or a SQL report

o Once patients
o (Going forwarc

Mental Health

are identified, the code can be added to their problem list
, all PHQ9 or GAD7 surveys given to these patients will be tracked in the

Monitor

e Any child will need to have an identifying SNOMED code added to their

problem list

o Mental Health Promotion (385891009) is the SNOMED that will identify a patient as

having behavioral health concerns
o \When adding this to a problem list, be sure to change the visibility to clinical staff or

higher so the

diagnosis does not show on the patient portal

o This SNOMED code exists in the Diagnosis Code Management window




Who Can Access [t?

e Determine which users in your
practice should have access to
the clinical dashboards

e Assign permission:

Tools ClinicalDashboards

4

¥

Permissions:

- Register_View

-b' Ribbon_admin_View

-b Ribbon_Billing_View

-b Ribbon_Clinical View

4'- Ribbon_PM_View

-I" Ribbon_Tools View

-b- Scanned_ltems_Input

-b- Scanned_ltems_View

4'- Schedule_Manage_All_Slots
-Il' Schedule_Manage_0Own_Slots
-b Schedule_Manage_Templates
.o Schedule_Modify

-b Schedule_Owverwnte_OwnerProtectedT empl
-Il- Schedule_Properties_modify
-b- Schedule_Properties_SavebsDefaultBtn
e Schedule_View

-b' Show Logged In Users_mi
-Il- StaffDir_Copylsers

.o StaffDir_ModifyRecords

- SuperBill_OverRideValuesBtn
o T asks Wiew

----- = Tools_ClinicalD ashboards

..o Tools_DBExporter

i Tols_DBViewer
.= Taols_FinancialD ashboards

— UPIF_NYCReaistryCodes _UnlockBtn

-b- Vaccinelhventory _expir
e W gocinelnventory_mi

----- = Yachames_Administration

e ViewdllLocations

o ViewB ackuplogs_mi

Close

Edit User...



Where WiIll You Find this Dashboard?

Top Blue Ribbon > TOOLS > Clinical Analytics

CLINICAL PRACTICE MANAGEMENT BILLING ADMIN TOOLS PERSONALIZE HELP

= 5 e P Decrypt File [F}
ke @ K

' Encrypt File
QIC OP Report Database OldLab = Clinical Bulk Migration

Reports Share  Viewer Importer Analytics  Verfy Encrypted File Tool




ldentify Your Patients That Will Need the SNOMED Entry

Use the Demographic Analysis / Recall Use a SQL Query in the Database Viewer

. e Copy and paste this query and run it to generate a list
¢ Under Clinical Recall tab, choose the of all active patients with ANY “F” category diagnosis in

problems you feel are relevant a sick or well visit in the past 5 years:
e Add the Mental Health Promotion code to select a.* . fname, Iname from (

the patients generated from this list
select patno, max(dx_date) as last_dx_date,

cast(list(distinct dxcode, ', ') as char(2000)) as dxes

OGRS SR W from dx_attach where dx_date >= cast('today' as

Print Grid Hig Print Letter Send Messages  Export XLS ’ExportCDAt‘ Create/Save Report Saved Reports: date)_(365 25*5) and attaCh table |n

[Pat ent Demographics ‘Clncal Recalll Ca Plan Recall “Va ine Status Recall iIVa cines Giv n| ' . 1Y ' T _
e e B '( ENC_'NOTE , PHYSICAL') and dxcode Type =

[Jinclude problems and medication aller rgies in ‘Tracking” status LOINC Sta:us I:_:ag TeLsc':“:-'l{esult ValueHFilga:ge ICD1 O

[ Problem: | None selected | [JLab results: | None selected v 0o v|[o v

[IMed allergy: | None selected v (O and @ or \_rNo ne selected v' O O |o v (|0 v - o/

CiMedicotion: [None seedtea 8 | Ori0 - RS 5 S and dxcode like 'F%' and patno >99 group by patno)

Drag a column header here to group by that column

£ Exclude Pat= Patient Sex Age Birth Date Record Type Record Date Record Description Record a inner jOin regiSter On regiSte r patno - a patno

where status _pat = 'ACTIVE'



Date Range Filtering

Clinical Dashboards E3
Pulls in the corresponding data for the @ clinical Dashboards

following cards: Date Range:
I' O30Days Os0Days @®@g0oDays O Custom
e QOutcomes |
e Suicidal Ideation (S| Risk)
e Referrals (flag date)
e Survey Score Trends



Card 1: The Patient List

e Shows any patient who has Mental Health Promotion as a problem list entry

e (Color coding for most recent visit
o GREY if > 30 days ago
O if > 60 days ago
o RED if > 90 days ago

e Patient name hyperlinks directly to the chart
e Ability to export to PDF or CSV file
e Filter individual columns ascending or descending

& Clinical Dashboards E

Date Range:
(O30Days O60Days @90 Days O Custom

Patient List

Patient Number Name Date of Birth Last Well Visit Last Sick Visit Next Scheduled Appointment Status

7222 JACKIE CHAN 11/16/2013 9/3/2021 @ 1/1/2302 Active
8734 DEWEY DUCK 1/2/2021 Tracking
7517 HUEY DUCK 2/14/2009 3/25/2022 @ 6/6/2022 Active
8401 LOUIE DUCK 9/12/2014 6/22/2021 @ 3/30/2022 ) Resolved
9257 AAKAITH 8/9/1997 5/28/2022 Resolved

7453 MINIME MOUSE 7/mn/20m 12/7/2021 . 5/17/2022 Active



Card 2: Outcomes

B sdalalzzeT=T=
JUutcomes

® PHQ9 ‘ Depression Screen: PHQ9: Modified for Teens Outcome Measures

~AN7
GAD! Patno

7517

7453

Toggle between surveys 7376
=2 7524
_» 7601
Outcome Measures 7370
7375

7371

7372
Non Responders: 30.77% Getting Worse: 23.08% 8439
7373
7437
8395

Compares the most
recent 2 survey results

Responders: 46.15%

Name

HUEY DUCK

MINIME MOUSE

ANNE TEST

BABYTWO TEST

BRADY TEST
CHARLES TEST

CHRIS TEST

DANIELLE TEST

FRANK TEST

LAUREN TEST

LYDIA TEST

MARIAN TEST

ROSIE TEST

Date of Birth
2/14/2009
7/m/20m
9/15/2007
2/28/2007
3/13/2012
10/10/2003
2/2/2010
10/25/1999
9/10/2005
5/16/2019
11/2/2010
10/3/2010
4/15/2010

Can export entire card
(recommended) as PDF or PNG

Recent Score

19

18

4

4

10

This card requires a patient to
have 2 surveys completed to
display results

Prior Score
17
16
4
g
26
20
14
8
7
20
8
10
16



Card 2: Outcomes

® PHQ9 Outcome Measures
e Patno Name Date of Birth Recent Score Prior Score
7372 FRANKTEST 9/10/2005 13 7
7373 LYDIATEST 11/2/2010 15 8
7437 MARIAN TEST 10/3/2010 16 10

Qutcome Measures

Chosen section will display only those patients here in the list.
Can select multiple categories
Ability to export the list as a PDF or CSV file

Getting Worse: 23.08%

Non Responders: 30.77%

Ability to export the
pie chart as a PDF,
PNG, or CSV file




Card 3: Suicidal Ideation (Sl) Risk

e List of all patients answering Yes / Several Days (or more) to any of the 3
suicide-focused questions (# 9, 12, and 13) on the Depression Screen:
PHQ9: Modified for Teens

e Ability to export to PDF or CSV file

II @ Clinical Dashboards E
Date Range:
I O30Days O60Days @30 Days O Custom
Suicidal Ideation (SI) Risk
]! Patient Number Name Date of Birth Recent/Prior PHQ9 Score Recent/Prior GAD7 Score
7517 HUEY DUCK 2/14/2009 19/17 8/0
7376 ANNETEST 9/15/2007 4/4 7/7
7601 BRADY TEST 3/13/2012 10/26 3/20
I 7370 CHARLES TEST 10/10/2003 11/10 10/3
7375 CHRISTEST 2/2/2010 7/14 5/10
7371 DANIELLE TEST 10/25/1999 8/8 2/2
7372 FRANKTEST 9/10/2005 13/7 12/9
8439 LAUREN TEST 5/16/2019 13/20 7/17
7373 LYDIATEST 11/2/2010 15/8 13/6
7437 MARIAN TEST 10/3/2010 16/10 14/9
8395 ROSIE TEST 4/15/2010 6/16 2/8



Card 3: Suicidal Ideation (Sl) Risk

e For initial functionality, patient must have completed 2 of the survey in question for
Recent / Prior score field to populate

e If only one survey completed, patient info will populate, but not numeric score

e Card only requires the PHQ9 to be completed, not both surveys

Suicidal Ideation (SI) Risk =2
Patient Number Name Date of Birth Recent/Prior PHQ9 Score Recent/Prior GAD7 Score
7222 JACKIE CHAN 1/30/2019 17/18 8/10
99982626 CCJIN 6/7/1996
7453 MINNIE MOUSE 7/1/20M
7524 BABYTWOTEST 242812907 8/4 # GAD7 NOT required for patient info to populate
7370 CHARLES TEST 10/10/2003 14/10
7371 DANIELLE TEST 10/25/1999 10/8
7373 LYDIATEST 1n/2/2010 16/15
8440 MARTINTEST 3/8/2021
99982589 SPINALTEST 5/18/2012
99982792 MHMONITOR TESTPATIENT 2/7/2005 ﬂ Recent/Prior currently requires patient have completed 2 sets of the survey to populate. Will

remain blank if only one of either survey has been done



Card 4: Referral Follow Up

e Current functionality will list ANY referral
still in pending status for patients in the
master patient list, not limited only to
behavioral health referrals

e J[racks based on the flag date of the
referral

e Ability to export to PDF or CSV file

Referral Follow Up

Patient Number

7517

7517

7517

7370

7373

7437

Name

HUEY DUCK

HUEY DUCK

HUEY DUCK

CHARLES
TEST

LYDIATEST

MARIAN
TEST

Date of Birth

2/14/2009

2/14/2009

2/14/2009

10/10/2003

1/2/2010

10/3/2010

Date

5/16/2022

6/6/2022

6/6/2022

5/18/2022

5/18/2022

5/18/2022

Referral Note

From: Samuel Adams 123 LOG COLLEGE
DRIVE

From: Demosthenes Wiggin
530F788C2B95FADC2DAF4EDS

To: UMBER DAUGHERTY 303 KELLY
ROAD

To: Demosthenes Wiggin

530F788C2B95FADC2DAF4EDS

To: JOCELYN MOSES 3898 CHERRY
LANE

To: Demosthenes Wiggin
530F788C2B95FADC2DAF4EDS

1

Diagnosis

Respiratory
syncytial virus
bronchiolitis

Acute sinusitis

Tic disorder,
unspecified

Generalized
anxiety
disorder

Generalized
anxiety
disorder

Generalized
anxiety
disorder



Card 5: Survey Score Trends

e Graphical representation of average

scores
e Used to visualize trends in the survey

scores
e Ability to export to PDF, PNG or CSV file

/

Hover on a data point to
see the averages for

that week

May Wk-5

PHQQS Score (Avg): 7
B CAD7 Score (Avg): 7

QO



